RA Glen 2 - Hamily 4/29 (RA-2008-110)

## REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF

## THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 04259 DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE APR 3 0 2008

RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING A SALES TAX LOAN REPAYMENT OF \$352,500 FROM THE NORTH PARK REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT AREA TO THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego [the Agency] is engaged in activities necessary to carry out and implement redevelopment plans for the City of San Diego [City]; and

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency has been authorized to administer certain redevelopment projects; and

WHEREAS, the Agency previously received Sales Tax funds as a loan from the City and now proposes to repay \$352,500 generated from the North Park Redevelopment Project Area; NOW, THERFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego, as follows:

1. That the Agency authorizes a Sales Tax loan repayment to the City of San Diego in the amount of \$352,500 from the North Park Redevelopment Project Area.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this activity is not a project and is therefore exempt from CEQA pursuant to the CEQA State Guidelines Section 15060(c)(3).

APPROVED: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, General C	Counsel
By Huston Carlyle Deputy General Counsel	
HC:efq	
04/15/08 Or.Dept:R.A.	
Aud.Cert:2800706	
RA-2008-110 Council:Companion R-2008-913	
MMS#6142	
I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was p City of San Diego, at its meeting ofAPR 292	
	REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
	By Vamelle Santos  Jeannette Santos, Deputy Secretary
Approved: (date)	JERRY SANDERS, Executive Director
Votand	
Vetoed:(date)	JERRY SANDERS, Executive Director

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

## CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE ORIGINATING

AC	2800706
DEPT.	
NO.:	10275

AC \_\_\_\_

2800706

						to come into				forth in the foregonallotted.	9	
Amoun	t:	**************************************		######################################	ommunero annum menero annum men	222222222222222222222222222222222222222	Fund:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			organismosta state	
Purpos	e: .											
Date:		By: Francisco J Lopez  AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT										
					ACC	COUNTING DATA						
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	~~~~	
				<u> </u>		<u> </u>		TOTAL A	MOUNT			
		***************************************		***************************************						FUND OVERRIDE	Γ	
sufficier of said of from wh anticipa	ont mo contra lich to ted to	neys have act are act he same a come int	been app tually in the are to be o	ropriated Treasury Irawn, and sury, to the	for the purport, or are anticolors that the sale credit of sale	ose of said o	ontract, the me into the ow actually	nat sufficient le Treasury, y in the Trea	moneys to to the credi asury, toge	ity of San Diego, to meet the obligation it of the appropriate ther with the mone d.	ons tior	
Not to E	xcee	ed:		\$3	352,500.00			••				
Vendor:		Lyric Ope	ra San Die	go								
Purpose						oay its Sale T San Diego a				iego (Fund 10227) sory note.	<u>)</u>	
Date:			April 1	4, 2008		By:	Francisco		OMPTROLLER'	S DEPARTMENT		
			······································		ACC	COUNTING DATA				2377476767676777777777777777777777777777	**********	
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT		
01	0	98307	98307	3001	4881	003001				352,500.00	!	
······	L			L	<u> </u>	1		TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$352,500.00	)	
	V 2-92									FUND OVERRIDE	1	

Passed by the Redevelopment Agency ollowing vote:	of The City	of San Diego on	APR 29	2008, by	the
Agency Members	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible	
Scott Peters	Ď				. *
Kevin Faulconer	Ø				
Toni Atkins	为内				
Anthony Young	Þ				
Brian Maienschein	Ą				
Donna Frye	石				
Jim Madaffer	12				
Ben Hueso	图				
ite of final passage APR 30	2008	<u>.</u>			
			JERRY SAN		
JTHENTICATED BY:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Executive Dire	ector of The City o	f San Diego, Cal	ifornia.
(C1)	· .	Socratory	ELIZABETH S.		· .
(Seal)			of The City of San	Diego, Camorn	1a.
		· Andrew	welle I C	170	<u>.</u> .
	В	1	The second second	w	, Deputy
					•
	Ī				
	Of	fice of the Rede	velopment Agend	cy, San Diego,	California

Resolution Number

04259